

आयुक्त सीमाशुल्क का कायाालय (निर्यात) OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT), नवीन सीमाशुल्क भवन, बॉलर्ड एस्टेट मुंबई-४००००१ NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI 400 001. फ़ोन नंबर : (022) 22757513/7556 Email: epcg.mcell-nch@gov.in

F. No. S/40-EPCG-698/2006

Date:05-01-2025

DETENTION NOTICE (Under Section 142(1)(a)(b) of the Customs Act, 1962)

Sub: Recovery of duty forgone amount of Rs. 2,01,967/- along with applicable rate of interest, Penalty of Rs. 20,000/- and RF of Rs. 64,000/- from M/s. Deccan Florabase Limited – reg.

M/s. Deccan Florabase Limited (IEC No.03930281178), 103-b, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021, has failed to pay duty amounting to Rs. 2,01,967/- (Rs. Two Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Seven Only) and the applicable interest thereon, Penalty of Rs. 20,000/- (Rs. Twenty Thousand Only) and a Redemption Fine of Rs 64,000/- (Rs. Sixty Four thousand only) demanded vide Order-in-original No. O-I-O 07/AC/ATM/EPCG/2023-24 dated 27.05.2024, and passed by the Asstt. Commissioner of Customs, EPCG(M) Cell, Export Commissionerate, New Custom House, Mumbai. The said Order-in-Original issued on 30.05.2024.

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by Clause (a) of subsection (1) of Section 142 of Customs Act, 1962, I require and request that the aforesaid amount of Rs. 2,01,967/- along with applicable interest, Penalty of Rs. 20,000/- and Redemption Fine of Rs. 64,000/- should be recovered from any money payable to the aforesaid party by the officers of Customs and/or officers of Central Excise/GST (Who have in terms of clause (b) of Sub Section (1) of Section 142 of the Customs Act, 1962, that the amount above mentioned should also be recovered by detaining and selling of any goods belonging to the aforesaid party M/s. Deccan Florabase Limited having address at 103-b, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021, which are under the control of the officers of Customs and Central GST who have been designated as Officers of Customs all over India.

An intimation regarding recovery may be sent to the undersigned as soon as the amount is realized. The amount so recovered may be sent to the undersigned by Demand Draft in favour of R.B.I. A/C., Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai, payable at Mumbai.

Signed by Santosh Madhav Sonawane (Santosh, 105-01-2025 15:44:04 Dy. Commissioner of Customs, EPCG (M) Cell, NCH, Mumbai-I.

- Pr. Chief/Chief Commissioners of Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone, Bengaluru Zone, Bhopal Zone, Bhubaneshwar Zone, Chandigarh Zone, Chennai Zone, Delhi Zone, Guwahati Zone, Hyderabad Zone, Jaipur Zone, Kolkata Zone, Lucknow Zone, Meerut Zone, Mumbai Zone, Nagpur Zone, Panchkula Zone, Pune Zone, Ranchi Zone, Thiruvananthapuram Zone, Vadodara Zone, Visakhapatnam Zone
- Pr. Chief/Chief Commissioners of Customs, Ahmedabad Zone, Bengaluru Zone, Chennai Zone, Delhi Zone, Delhi (Preventive) Zone, Kolkata Zone, Mumbai-I/II/III Zone, Patna (Prev.) Zone, Tiruchirappalli (Prev.) Zone,
- 3. EDI Section, New Custom House, Mumbai-02-for uploading of Mumbai Custom Website

4. Notice Board Copy to:

M/s. Deccan Florabase Limited, 103-b, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021